

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1361

(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, strike lines 13 through 16
- 2     Reletter to conform
- 3 Page 2, line 2, strike “sections 36-2314, 36-2315 and” insert “section”
- 4     Strike lines 3 through 44
- 5     Strike pages 3 and 4
- 6 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 13
- 7     Strike lines 22 through 37
- 8     Reletter to conform
- 9     Strike lines 40 through 45
- 10 Page 6, strike lines 1 and 2
- 11     Reletter to conform
- 12     Strike lines 5 through 16
- 13     Reletter to conform
- 14     Strike lines 20 through 26
- 15     Line 32, strike “WOMAN’S” insert “PATIENT’S”
- 16     Line 35, strike “WOMAN” insert “PATIENT”; strike “EGG”
- 17     Line 36, strike “DONATION” insert “ASSISTED REPRODUCTIVE TECHNOLOGY”
- 18     Line 38, strike “BASED ON” insert “AGGREGATING”
- 19     Strike lines 43, 44 and 45
- 20 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 4
- 21     Reletter to conform
- 22     Amend title to conform

LINDA GRAY